
Follett Purchase Dates with Available Financial Aid 
(credit balance after payment of tuition and fees)

Summer 2025 202530 Opens: Monday May 5, 2025 Closes: Friday June 27, 2025

Fall 2025 202610 Opens: Monday August 11, 2025 Closes: Friday September 12, 2025

Spring 2027 202620 Opens: Monday January 5, 2026 Closes: Friday February 6, 2026

CCSNH Pell Recalculation Policy

The Pell Recalculation Date (PRD), also known as the Financial Aid Freeze Date, is the date when the 

credits or other 

For the Summer 2025 Semester (202530): Freeze Date is Tuesday, June 17, 2025

For the Fall 2025 Semester (202610): Freeze Date is Tuesday, September 16, 2025

For the Spring 2026 Semester (202620): Freeze Date is Tuesday, February 10, 2025

each semester at any CCSNH college on 

the Freeze Date

Freeze Date (increase or 

decrease) 

prior to the Freeze Date the course(s)  will not be 

will be subject to a Pell 

Summer 2025 202530 semester begins:

GBCC Tuesday, May 27, 2025

LRCC Monday, May 12, 2025

MCC Monday, May 12, 2025

NCC Monday, May 19, 2025

NHTI Monday, May 12, 2025

RVCC Monday, May 19, 2025

WMCC Tuesday, May 27, 2025

begins on Monday, August 25, 2025



begins on Tuesday, January 20, 2026 

 

each 

 

 

each semester’s Freeze Date 

courses that begin later in the semester, 

  

 

 six (6) 

 

 

CCSNH FA Team 

May 1, 2025 


